THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:
Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
DATE:

APRIL 21, 2011
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #3, RADCLIFF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL RENOVATION, PHASE 3.
. 

ISSUE:  The Board needs to approve a change order #3 for Radcliff Elementary School renovation (Phase 3)
FACTS


The Sioux City “Myra Blend Velour” field brick was utilized in Phase 1 construction and was a custom blend provided by Lee Brick and Block in order to best match the existing utility brick on the building.  Although the field brick was custom blend as well for Phase 1 construction, additional costs were not incurred by the Owner during that phase.  In order to stay consistent, this field brick selection shall be utilized for Phase 3.  Due to the much larger quantity required, the additional cost for custom blend is being requested by the brick manufacturer in the amount of $4,775.

The Sioux City “Chateau Grey” accent brick was selected for Phase 3 construction due to the attractive darker accent color to minimize appearance of dirt, and appeal when compared to other accent bricks within the established brick allowance.  Additional cost for this accent brick selection is $1,406.

This change order will result in an additional cost to the contract by $6,181.  (See attached documentation).  
RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDER#3 for Radcliff Elementary School Renovation, Phase 3.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDER#3 for Radcliff Elementary School Renovation, Phase 3.
